Financial liabilities 14.837.256 - 1.647.138

Total Liabilities 64.316.295 34.914 7.111.536

Net Foreign Currency Position 15.008.594 1.885.002 130.079

Export 212.335.438 807.618 23.260.371

Import 151.955.392 1.618.589 15.539.340

58

GENTAŞ DEKORATİF YÜZEYLER SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

(Convenience Translation into English from the report originally issued Turkish)
(Amounts are expressed in Turkish Lira ("TL") unless otherwise indicated

NOTE 32 – NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISKS ARISING FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

(Cont.)

Currency risk (Cont.)

Sensitivity analysis;

As of December 31, 2021 and 2020, the pre-tax profit and equity would be as low / higher as the

following amounts, provided that all other variables remained constant in the face of a 10% increase or

decrease in foreign currency.

 Exchange Rate Sensitivity Analysis Table

  Profit/(Loss) Shareholder’s equity

31 December 2021

Appreciation

of foreign

currency

Depreciation

of foreign

currency

Appreciation

of foreign

currency

Depreciation

of foreign

currency

US Dollar  1.768.680 (1.768.680) 1.768.680 (1.768.680)

Eur (463.384) 463.384 (463.384) 463.384

 Total 1.305.296 (1.305.296) 1.305.296 (1.305.296)

 Exchange Rate Sensitivity Analysis Table

  Profit/(Loss) Shareholder’s equity

 31 December 2020

Appreciation

of foreign

currency

Depreciation

of foreign

currency

Appreciation

of foreign

currency

Depreciation of

foreign

currency

US Dollar 1.383.686 (1.383.686) 1.383.686 (1.383.686)

Eur 117.174 (117.174) 117.174 (117.174)

Total 1.500.860 (1.500.860) 1.500.860 (1.500.860)

NOTE 33 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS: DISCLOSURES (FAIR VALUE DISCLOSURES

AND HEDGE ACCOUNTING DISCLOSURES)

The current value is the amount that a financial instrument can be handed over in a current transaction,

other than a compulsory sale or liquidation, between voluntary parties, and is best determined with the

realized market price, if any.

Estimations are used in the estimation of current value and interpretation of the market data.

Accordingly, the estimations presented hereby may not be able to display the amounts that the Group

can acquire from an actual market transaction.